#### 505294463 01/24/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5341240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BLACKBURN ENERGY, LLC	12/28/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BLACKBURN ENERGY, INC.	
Street Address:	444 SOMERVILLE AVE	
City:	SOMERVILLE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02143	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62155855	
PCT Number:	US2016030123	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-1300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

6173451264 Phone:

Email: tobrien@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID F. CROSBY Address Line 1: NIXON PEABODY LLP Address Line 2: 100 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	071852-084800/084801	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID F. CROSBY	
SIGNATURE:	/David F. Crosby/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Blackburn Energy LLC-DE-Conversion#page1.tif source=Blackburn Energy LLC-DE-Conversion#page2.tif source=Blackburn Energy LLC-DE-Conversion#page3.tif source=Blackburn Energy LLC-DE-Conversion#page4.tif

source=Blackburn Energy LLC-DE-Conversion#page5.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "BLACKBURN ENERGY,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLACKBURN

ENERGY, LLC" TO "BLACKBURN ENERGY, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4631519 8100V SR# 20177830687

Authentication: 203862254 Date: 12-30-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 12/28/2017 FILED 05:05 PM 12/28/2017 SR 20177830687 - File Number 4631519

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 12/9/2008  4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Blackburn Energy, LLC  .	1.) The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware	€ •
4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Blackburn Energy, LLC  5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Blackburn Energy, Inc.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 28th day of December , A.D. 2017  By:  Name: Andrew Amigo Print or Type	2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware	· J
Certificate is Blackburn Energy, LLC  5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Blackburn Energy, Inc.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 28th day of December ,A.D. 2017  By:  Name: Andrew Amigo Print or Type	3.) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 12/9/2008	
Blackburn Energy, Inc.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 28th day of December , A.D. 2017  By:  Name: Andrew Amigo Print or Type	4.) The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Blackburn Energy, LLC	***************************************
of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the 28th day of December , A.D. 2017  By:	5.) The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Blackburn Energy, Inc.	
Print or Type	of the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the	
Print or Type	By: And D	
Title: Chief Executive Officer		
Print or Type		





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "BLACKBURN

ENERGY, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4631519 8100V SR# 20177830687

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Socializery of States

Authentication: 203862254

Date: 12-30-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:05 PM 12/28/2017 FILED 05:05 PM 12/28/2017 SR 20177830687 - File Number 4631519

# STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

• First: The name of this Corporation is Blackburn Energy, Inc.	
• Second: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at 251 Little Falls Drive Street, in the City of Wilmington	
County of New Castle Zip Code 19808 .	177
The registered agent in charge thereof is The Company Corporation	casyro.
<b>Third:</b> The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.	
• Fourth: The amount of the total stock of this corporation is authorized to issue is  10,000 shares (number of authorized shares) with a par value  \$0.0001 per share.	e o
• Fifth: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows: Name Margaret Divito	
Mailing Address 70 W. Madison Street, Suite 3500	
Chicago, Illinois Zip Code 60602	
• I, The Undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of State of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do certify that facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand this	
BY; /s/ Margaret DiVito	
(Incorporator)	
NAME: Margaret DiVito	
(type or print)	

## $\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE}\; \textbf{A}}$

**RECORDED: 01/24/2019** 

Docket Number	Title/Mark	Client Name	Application Date	Application Number
071852- 084800	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUXILIARY POWER GENERATION	Blackburn Energy, LLC	05/01/2015	62/155,855
071852- 084801	METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUXILIARY POWER GENERATION	Blackburn Energy, LLC	04/29/2016	PCT/US2016/030123